
                                         
 
 

 

3rd European Midwest Micro/Macro Mini Conference (EM4C) 
Preliminary Program 

 
On December 4, 2020, the 3rd European Midwest Micro/Macro Mini Conference (EM4C) will be held on zoom. 

The conference will start at 8:00 CST (15:00 CET). 
 

Presentations: 15 min presentation, 10 min feedback, 5 min break. Video on for all participants! 
    

Consumption/debt 
8:00-8:30 AM CST 

(15:00 CET) 
Why Does Consumption Fluctuate in Old Age and How Should the Government Insure It? 
Richard Blundell, Margherita Borella, Jeanne Commault, Mariacristina De Nardi 

8:30 AM The Impact of Social Insurance on Household Debt 
Gideon Bornstein, Sasha Indarte 

9:00 AM Houses and Families across Countries 
Alessandra Peters, Monika Piazzesi, Martin Schneider 

  30 Min Break 
    

Labor Markets 
10:00 AM Labor Market Fluidity and Human Capital Accumulation 

Niklas Engbom 
10:30 AM Firm Heterogeneity in Skill Returns 

Michael J. Bohm, Khalil Esmkhani, Giovanni Gallipoli 
11:00 AM Occupational Choice and the Intergenerational Mobility of Welfare  

Corina Boar, Danial Lashkari 
11:30 AM The Geography of Job Creation and Job Destruction 

Moritz Kuhn, Iourii Manovskii, Xincheng Qiu 
  30 Min Break 
    

Monetary 
12:30 PM Corporate Debt Maturity Matters For Monetary Policy 

Joachim Jungherr, Matthias Meier, Timo Reinelt, Immo Schott 
1:00 PM Credit Supply, Firms, and Earnings Inequality 

Christian Moser, Farzad Saidi, Benjamin Wirth, Stefanie Wolter 
1:30 PM Top Incomes, Financial Intermediation, and Small Firms 

Sebastian Doerr, Thomas Drechsel, Donggyu Lee 
    

2:00-2:30 PM Lunch discussion/Open Discussion 



                                         
 
 

 

 
 
 
Organizing committee: 
 
 
Rüdiger Bachmann   Scott R. Baker   Christian Bayer   Benjamin Born 
University of Notre Dame,  Northwestern University, Bonn University, IZA  Frankfurt School of Finance 
and CEPR   and CEPR      & Management and CEPR 
rbachman@nd.edu    s-baker@kellogg.northwestern.edu christian.bayer@uni-bonn.de b.born@fs.de 
 
Marieke Bos   Kyle Herkenhoff   Moritz Kuhn   Kurt Mitman 
Swedish House of Finance, FRB Minneapolis,  Bonn University, IZA  IIES, Stockholm University 
Stockholm School of Economics UMN, IZA   and CEPR   CEPR, and IZA  
marieke.bos@hhs.se  kyle.herkenhoff@gmail.com   mokuhn@uni-bonn.de kurt.mitman@iies.su.se  
  
Federica Romei   Michael Weber  
Oxford University  University of Chicago 
and CEPR   NBER, and CEPR 
Frederica.romei@hhs.se  Michael.Weber@chicagobooth.edu  


